Protection for data and signal lines
in Intrinsically Safe circuits
Application Note
—
APPLICATION NOTE AN013
Protection for data and signal lines
in Intrinsically Safe circuits
ESP AN013 for data and signal line

Current rating 750 mA 750 mA
Bandwidth 45 MHz (-3dB) 45 MHz (-3dB)
Part No. ABB order code
ESP SL15X 7TCA085400R0065
ESP SL15X/I 7TCA085400R0233
ESP SL15XL 7TCA085400R0066
ESP SL15XL/I 7TCA085400R0235
ESP SL30X 7TCA085400R0071
ESP SL30X/I 7TCA085400R0196
ESP SL30XL 7TCA085400R0073
ESP SL30XL/I 7TCA085400R0236
Figure 2: Series connection of ESP SL**X surge
protectors.
A PPL I C ATI O N N OTE A N 01 3
1